BOX ASSIGNMENTS	01 - 17 ·	-2003	DO NOT US	E FOR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIO SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTA		1246	EOF.	_	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY				L L	
Thomas M. KOWALCZYK		2. Brian D. HAS	S	. E E E	
3.	10010	4.		8.65 === 0	
5. 0//	10/05	6.			
7.   8.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: The Stanley Works					
ADDRESS: New Britain, Connection	out				
ADDICESS: New Britain, Connection	, ut				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES		S ⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (D	OCUMENT):			and inventors is one	
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
document)	WHOLE PART INTE	REST EX	(EC. DATE: May 8, 200	0	
	Z, (001011111211 0)				
	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	WITH MOTERIE	DATEC ON DECLARATI	ON AND	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DE ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY		EWITH: (NOTE: IF I	DATES ON DECLARATI	ON AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).		SHEET(S) attached	d? □YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
New Divisional 301180					
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>		6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	VOLVED: PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			FEE DUE: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group	0	ABOVE TOTA	AL x \$40 = \$40		
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 2210	2				
5.5ATTY DKT:			RGE TO OUR DEPOSIT A	CCOUNT	
D 201180	SA-3001REG2-DIV1.	NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER		301180	
P 301180	3A-300 INEGZ-DIV I.	ONDER ORDER	01040	307100	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not requ	ired CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rect and any attached co	opy is a true copy of	
the original document.					
100		10. Total number	of pages including this		
		10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
1 Bird IXIX		(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signature					
Attorney: Bryan P. Collins			40,0000		
Reg. No. <u>43560</u>	TI. (702) 005 0020		7 10, 2003 03) 005 2500		
Atty/Sec: BPC/rsp T	EL: (703) 905-2038		03) 905-2500 AT-103A)		
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)					
16/2003 DBYRNE 00000161 033975 10339581					

PATENT PAT-114X 5/02 REEL: 013658 FRAME: 0194

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas M. KOWALCZYK and Brian D. HASS, have invented a certain improvement in AUTOMATIC DOOR ASSEMBLY AND DOOR OPERATOR THEREFOR, for which a regular utility patent application was filed on February 4, 2000, Serial No. 09/497,729;

WHEREAS, THE STANLEY WORKS, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut, and having its principal office and place of business at New Britain, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the said, Thomas M. KOWALCZYK and Brian D. HASS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE STANLEY WORKS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said THE STANLEY WORKS, for its interest as assignee, for the sole use and behoof of the said THE STANLEY WORKS, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 013658 FRAME: 0195 AND WE HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Thomas M. KOWALCZYK	S- €-co Date	William & Jef Witness
Brian D. HASS	<u>5/8/2002</u> Date	Welliam C fof Witness
	 Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 013658 FRAME: 0196

**RECORDED: 01/10/2003**